EXAM SCHEDULE

TUESDAY

MPT ITEMS AND ESSAYS

WEDNESDAY
MBE

Laptop Applicants Admitted
Laptop Applicants Must Be Seated
Laptop Set Up Instructions
Handwriting Applicants Admitted
Morning Instructions Begin
MORNING SESSION

MPT Items 1 and 2
(no breaks between items)

8:00 am
8:10 am
8:15 am
8:55 am
9:00 am

9:30 am —
12:30 pm

No Admission
after
10:00 am

Admission to Exam Room
Morning Instructions Begin

MORNING SESSION

9:00 am
9:05 am

9:30 am —
12:30 pm

No Admission
after
10:00 am

LUNCH

LUNCH

Readmission to Exam Room

Afternoon Instructions Begin

AFTERNOON SESSION
Essay Questions I, II, lll, and IV
(no breaks between questions)

1:40 pm
1:50 pm
2:00 —
5:00 pm

No Admission
after
2:30 pm

Deadline to Upload MPT and Essay Answer Files

from Laptop

Readmission to Exam Room
Afternoon Instructions Begin

AFTERNOON SESSION

Thursday
12:00 Noon

1:40 pm
1:45 pm
2:00 -

5:00 pm

No Admission
after
2:30 pm

NOTE: All posted times are Eastern Standard Times.



