EXAM SCHEDULE

TUESDAY MPT ITEMS AND ESSAYS		WEDNESDAY MBE	
Laptop Applicants Admitted	8:00 am	Admission to Exam Room	9:00 am
Laptop Applicants Must Be Seated	8:10 am	Morning Instructions Begin	9:05 am
Laptop Set Up Instructions	8:15 am	MORNING SESSION	9:30 am – 12:30 pm
Handwriting Applicants Admitted	8:55 am		No Admission
Morning Instructions Begin	9:00 am		after 10:00 am
MORNING SESSION MPT Items 1 and 2 (no breaks between items)	9:30 am – 12:30 pm		
	No Admission after 10:00 am		
LUNCH		LUNCH	
Readmission to Exam Room	1:40 pm	Readmission to Exam Room	1:40 pm
Afternoon Instructions Begin	1:50 pm	Afternoon Instructions Begin	1:45 pm
AFTERNOON SESSION Essay Questions I, II, III, and IV (no breaks between questions)	2:00 – 5:00 pm	AFTERNOON SESSION	2:00 – 5:00 pm
	No Admission after 2:30 pm		No Admission after 2:30 pm
Deadline to Upload MPT and Essay Answer Files from Laptop		Thursday 12:00 Noon	

NOTE: All posted times are Eastern Standard Times.